Resolution No. R-017- 004

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, COLORADO

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF ABATEMENT
HEARINGS REFEREE.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. R-008-083, A Resolution Appointing
Independent Referees to Conduct Abatement Hearings on Behalf of the Board of County
Commissioners Beginning July 1, 2008, the Board finds as follows:

1. Referee Karen Smith heard abatement petitions on December 8, 2016; and

2. After hearing all the evidence, Referee Smith makes the recommendations
contained in the attached Referee Worksheets for the following Abatement

Numbers:
Abatement No. Petitioner(s)
16-171 ~ COI13 Englewood LLC
16-172 Kan N. Lovett
16-178 Barry D. and Robyn Wyttenbach

3. Having reviewed the recommendations of Referee Smith, the Board of County
Commissioners (“Board”) approves her findings and recommendations.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of County Commissioners of the
County of Douglas, State of Colorado, that the Board accepts the recommendations of Referee
Smith and orders the Clerk to the Board to prepare a separate resolution for each abatement
petition contained in the attached worksheets and to notify the petitioners of this decision.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 10™ day of January, 2017 in Castle Rock, Douglas
County, Colorado. |

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, COLORADO

YRR

ROGER ¥ PARTRIDGE, Chair

ATTEST: \(\(\R{\/UV\/L’\/ |

MEGHAN MCCANY), Deputy Clerk




»

DOUGLAS COUNTY ABATEMENT HEARING

REFEREE WORKSHEET
> Petitioner:  CO13 Englewood LLC .Agent: Patrick Sullivan
Propetty Address: 349 Invetness Drive South Abstement Number: 16-171

Assessor's Otiginal Value: $17,155,545 for tax yeat 2015,
Heating Date:  December 8, 2016 Hearing Time: 9:00 a.m.

1. The Douglas County Assessot vias teptesented at the heating by Rob Moffitt.

2. The Petitionet was:
. [ present
b. [ not present
"¢ [ present/teptesented by
d. Mot present/tepresented by Pattick Sullivan, who also was not present.

3. Assessot's Recommended Value: $17,155,545 for tax yeat 2015,

Petitionet’s Requested Value:  $13,242,000 for tax year 2015.

4. Petitioner presented the following testimony and documents in suppott of the claim: Petitioner requested an

administrative denial,




5. The Assessor ptesented the following testimony and documents in suppott of the Assessot's position:

a.  [data from sales of compatable ptopetties which sold duting the applicable time petiod;and /ot
b.  [lvaluation using the cost approach; and/or

c¢.  [avaluation using the income apptoach; and/or

d.  Mother Petitionet requested an administrative denial,

THE REFEREE FINDS AND RECOMMENDS THAT THE PROPER CLASSIFICATION AND
ACTUAL VALUE OF THE PROPERTY ARE:

Classification: Commercial
Total Actual Value:  $17,155,545 for tax yeat 2015,

Reasons ate as follows: Petitionet tequested an administrative denal.

IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED that fot the above-stated teasons, the Petition for Abatetment is:

a. O Approved and the value of the subject property is teduced as set forth in the Findings and
Recommendations hetein

b. O Approved in patt as set fotth in the Findings and Recommendations hetein
c¢. [ Denied aftet abatement hearing

d. X Administeative Denial is Granted

REFEREE:
5/ Karen Smith Decomber 8, 2016
Narne Date

 Abatement Log No. 16171




BQ DOUGIAS COUNTY

COLORADO Office of the County Attorney
‘ wwdougtas. co.ts

November 9, 2016

Patrick Sulliven

Sullivan Valuation Services
P.0. Box 664

Bvergreen, CO 80437

Reference Log Number: 164171

Acoount Number: R0478676

Owner: CO13 Englewood LLC

Addtess of Property: 349 Invetness Drive South

Dear Mr, Sullfvan:

The Douglas County Assessor's Office has reviewed the abatement patition you filed for the above
referenced Log Number 16-171 and {s recommending denial of the petition for tax year 2015, The
enclosed Transmittal Sheet provides detalls of the Assessor's decislon, Please review the
following optlons below and indicate your cheice by initialing on the approptiate line,

[ wish to withdraw my petition thus ending any further appeal,

\/ - T wish to take an Administrative Denial which allows me to procesd to a
higher level of appeal,

[ wish to have a heariitg of my petition before & referee appointed by the
County Board of Commissioners, The hearing will be held on
December 8, 2016 at 9:00 a.m,

Deted thls 5~ dayof Demaboc 2016,

Thiy office must recelve this form, completed and [nitlaled bjf you, at least threo (3) calendsr days
prior to the scheduled dato of the hearing, You may scan and e-mail, fax or mall your request to
e at;

. Office of the County Attomey
* 100 Third Street
Castle Rock, CO 80104
Pax No.: 303-484-0399
B-mail; ghap ouglas.co.us

100 Third Street » Castle Rock, Colorado 80104 + 303,660,7414 v Fax 303,484,0399




Transmiital Sheet : ent # 16-171 - Assessoy Findings:
Pettoner: CO1s ENGLEWOOD LLC _ TTeoc Year s Recommengdaton: §
jagent PAT SULLIVAN . Protesed? njoermy: Study perind comparahle sales, including the subject property, suppost the assessar’s vakuation model.
{Petitioners Reguest Ovenaluation Teor Disuicr = ncome datey &f EEnant-occupled improvemenris was requested, bt not made available fos epalysis. R
Palitioner's Raquested Value . $13,242 000 Tax Ra@ 95&
{Original Values | : , ment Results _
Parcel Assmi Assd Assint Assd
Number Class Actua] Val Rate Value Tax.Rate{ Tax Amount Beetslon Cla=s Actual Val Rare Valua Tax,Rate | Tax Amount Refund
. 0.0000%
RO478676 2120 $2,380,118! 29 .00%6| $6380,230 | D.5814%H $566,133.70 2120 $2.380.118] 25.0054 $890,230 9.581494 588.1334.7-4(3 3
2220 $14,775,4271 29.0085 $4,284,870 | 9.5814%% $410,550.53 2220 $14,775 427 29.00%] $4,284 B70 258149 5410,550.53 3-
$17.155.645 $4,975,100 $476,684.231 Deny $37,155.545 34,975,100 _ $4£76,684.23 -
Difference Actual Value |Difierence Assd Value Tane Rate Refund
- 5- 95831455/ $-
2t Known Physical Inspecion By: RRM__ | Dam PLV;TAK
1Stadf Appraiser: RRM Date 9/19/16
IReview Appraiser Date
] Previous Shedy Perind CURRENT SALES STUDY PERICD Appraisal Date
N Zaly 1, 2040-Juns 39, 2012 July 1., 2012 -~ June 30, 2014 6130/14
Sy S I, I é’ﬁ%‘»’.—;‘""u‘&“ e




' ! gﬁ;

PETITION ROR ABATEMENT OR REFUND OF TAXES

Gounly Duglee " Dalo Racolved
{Usn Assaasors &t Gamniselonan' Date Slamp)
Sodlonls Petitionos, whasss complete Ssation | only, ,‘ | REEE[VED
Daty Y ) 0 w ” l
M T 18 R
Pollionsr's Naing: SO BRI o eemio Bouglss Covtly
Wi POBmrGes  OVERAREEN i I wy W’“J '
Cily of Town Uielo 2ip Gotlo
SONBOULS ORPARCEL NUMARR(S)  PROPERTY ADDRESE OR LEGAL DRECRIFION OF FROPERTY
RaYadie , 348 INVERNEEE ORIVE BUUTH HNGLEWDOD

Palitfonar fequasts an ahatemant or tahind of (he appropripla texas and atatos dhat ftre taxus wssassed sgalist e
aove praperty tor thy prodparty  yoat ,ﬂg‘iﬁ.,_“m.‘ i ara fngdrrookfor tia Teating raasens: (Brisfly dreeribe why
(o faxas hava bagn foviad emamaously o Hapaly, whdhardus fo eranaous veluslion, Imegalatiy n Tavng,
elerioal areor, of ovarvaluaion, Attach Bddilenal fiels If nacdtsary.)

e S
tl () 3 W-‘l I!
vaig, Tholtinglols v.rumwww“ﬂoﬁosomo‘unp«nm (& tomiore, Yo Avayskor ualsne an e ulyaruoor .

m.mmtohwm ok ke valya of o il prcunty conuonenla Sond, bitich, bioroverhnte), e almehind Infornetion for
Patitionst's ewtimata of valust gloamon g
: ek Yoot

| doglare, undtr penelty of potjury tn the ssoond dagras, thal this peliUon, together with any acosmpriying eRhibite
or atptements, has b proparad or exambiad by ma, and la the Yeal of my knowlsdge, Information, and bellef, iy
tru, cormusd, anel oompluls, -

Dayiime Bhame Number ...
Brall '

Baytime Phot Number (963 ) S76:0130 (RevSullunsy
Pl PEldRkBsuivaic s

s Blgnbun®

g, .

‘hettar of wyonay rust bn allnskied when petitian ts subnwitisd by an eganh

1 tep Gwrd o GOy Commizaonars, bumusnl (0 § S48 14(1), QA8 or the Fropery Yax Aduieyator, puruant 1o £304419, TRE.,
oot potitons (Aretfimd o saatenicnt b (hwse n wholo or 6 8an, the Pollibner may epad! to o Boed of Assessmant Agsiwals puevusnt
£ tha preiaionn of 24125, Q.RG., Wi Gy e <7 {52 ity of drey duxsh doclelon, § 4D-1041148(15 O RS,

.

GosoTE RO platio
il i o

Tax Yoir i
AT ) Bazoyand Tex

Odfgina

Barrodied

AgieRefund nin

("] Aesodsar revomnanida approval as outined dbiove,

(v st e saman - ue o grtnde uf ovcavalunlon, o sbalmard ot il of takes Wil b raude s atigelicn o
¢rstont 10 sisth vaitiatien bt bognflod and r?oum of Citerabingligi hao beva mallod (6 Vb tanpsyin, § awmuun«uu)u?f' GR6,

TN oo Protsit? CIN0 T Vew (12 profont ks Dl glosha taeh ¢ oopy o he NOD

(4 Awoosuer recammontls danlal ot tha fallawing rogson{o):

TEEPTR Vo SR




DOUGLAS COUNTY ABATEMENT HEARING

REFEREE WORKSHEET
Petitioner: ~ Kan N, Lovett Agcﬁt:
Property Address: 1070 Brookside Citcle, Castle Rock Abatement Numbet: 16-172

Assessor's Otiginal Value: $585,399 for tax yeat 2015.
Heating Date;  December 8, 2016 Heating Time: 9:00 a.n,

1. The Douglas County Assessot was represented at the heating by Dixie Kozinski.

2, The Petitioner was:

a. [0 present
b. & not present ¥

c. O present/represented by
d. Onot present/reptesented by

3. Assessor’s Recommended Value: $585,399 for tax year 2015,

Petitiqner’s Requested Value: Petitioner stated on het Petitioner “Not Sute.”

4, Detitioner pesented the following testimony and documents in suppott of the claim: Petitionet stated on the
Petition for Abatement ot Refund of Taxes: “feel tax s too high.” Petitionet submitted no testimony or documents
in support of the Petition.




5. The Assessot presented the following testimony and documents in suppott of the Assessot's position:

[ldata from sales of compatable properties which sold duting the applicable timc'pcriod; and /ot
[valuation using the cost apptoach; and/ot
[a valvation using the income approach; and/ot

[Mothet An undated for sale ot lease flyet indicates an asking rental rate of $8,000 per month ttiple net '
and an asking sale ptice of §1,500,000; the fiyer includes the 2015 taxes which indicates that the flyer is
relevant to the 2015 actual value,

2 S = R

THE REFEREE FINDS AND RECOMMENDS THAT THE PROPER CLASSIFICATION AND
ACTUAL VALUE OF THE PROPERTY ARE:

Classification: Commetcial
Total Actual Value: ~ $585,399 fot tax year 2015.

Reasons are as follows: Assessor submitted a cost apptoach that suppotted her determination of actual value. No
evidence was submitted by Petitioner in support of the request for 4 reduction in actual value.

IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED that for the above-stated teasons, the Petition for Abatement is:

2. OApproved and the value of the subject propetty is reduced as set forth in the Findings and
Recommendations hetein . ‘

b. [1 Apptoved in part as set fotth in the Findings and Recommendations herein
¢, X Denied after abatement heating

d. O Administrative Denial is Granted

REFEREE:
s/ Karen Smith December 8, 2016
Name Date

Abatement Log No, 16-172




ransmittal Sheet # 15172 Assessor Findings:
itioner: KAN LOVETT X Year 201 rs Recommandation: DENY ) ~
IAgent Profested? he subject properiy is valued using the Cost Appscach. Comparable land sales and cost data for the
Peti s Requesc Overvalsatian : Tax Diswct | i nt suppart the assessor's valire. Income and espensa information was requested, bt not
Petitioner's Requested Value Tax Rate 6.
- {Originat Values , batement Results
Parcel : Assimt Ascsd ) : Assmit Assd
Number j Class Aciual Val Rate Value TaxRate | Tax Amount [Decision| Class Actual Val Rate Volue Tax Rate | Teax Amount Refind
= 0D.0C00%
RD425474 23112 $343.0351 29.0095 $95480| 6.7882%) $6,752.20 2112 $343,035| 29.00% 398,480 65788264 $6,752.90 £
2232 $242364 | 29.0095; $70,290| 6.78B234)| $4,771.43 2212 | $242,364. | 29.009%4 $70.25D0 £.7882% $4,771.43 $-
3585,399 $169,770 211,524.33} Deny $585,399 } $169.770 $11.,524.33 =
i IDifference Aciual Vakie Difference Assd Valuge [Tax Rate Refund
) - s 5.788294! 3
Last Kncwn Physical nspeciion By: DAK Dame 1.0/3716 j
Aspraisar: DA Dete 10/3416]
Review Appralser : Date | ]
| - Prenious Study Perlod CURRENT SALES STUDY PERIOD j Appraisal Date - Assessment Dale
1, 2010- June 30, 2012 2012 - June 30, 2004 SI3o1A ANnns
N R T N R AR P S T R - S s R S2i
: e A T Dl Tt retost ot e it Pt e R e T

= LR

"}.
If
410
!
I!

1

.
b
4




: RECEIVED
@@ DOUGLAS Cocmomo. ' ’[ } L 18 i
. : » Wt Dougtas County

QOffise of the Courty Assessor \0"

Lise Frizoll, Ausetsor \  Asssaots 001 301 Witwox Streat
Phone 303.360.7480 #ax 3034700754 . Cantlo Rook, £0 Bo104

PETITION FOR ABATENMENT OR REFUND OF TAXES
Cowily __@a_ga las. Dato Rotelvad .
4 : Une Asaessor's of Gommiasioners! Dato Stamp

fantion; Petitionor, pigase complatg Bocton tunly,
el PR Bl
: nth &y, . Yo L

Pelitgnars Name: A 'f

Potiloners maling Zi/drm: JW%MQI
Jag . foo ]
Clty or Town Blate lp Cote
8&035901.& R PAR:,EL NUMBER{S) PRUPERTY ADDRESS R LRUAL DESC mﬂ%l OF BROPERTY

Potitonar slatas thal (he taxos agsessed agalnat the alrove propery for progory tax year_gz l’i / é .. 580 inotac] for the following rotmons;
(Briely dencriba the clrpumiatencis surounding the Inoorraet value of lax, Atlach addltional shoets il nodendary,)

Farl. T B Ten W

Potitionor's oatimate of avtunl vaiua § ' I“""'”'T"t . / \/O T S(A,f €,

Valvg * Yoar

Pelltiansr requaats an abaloment or rafund of the sproprate taxes,

1 dedlar, under panally of patjury In the secard degres, fhal this palttion, lagethar with any aoaempanw\é) wxhibiis or staforiants, has begn
proparetor axanmingd by ma/bid ta the beet of my knowlsdge, infarmastion ant-inelef, I8 trua; cowaa) atvd complpta, .

T

gt L :
n"‘{;ﬁ h Daylme Fhone Nuthber 4
ptieed™ ¥ Signature
By, . Daylimo Phone Kumbar{___}
Aginiv's Slgnttura® .

“SLptiar of aggeroy must ke titaohed whon potitfan le sulimfitnd,

IFthe board of oounty commisdanera, purewent to seotion 39-10-11 4(13. of thepropary tax adminiatrator, pursuant lo seation 302118, donlsy
the pettifon for ralud or abafiment of (Exes In whole or Iy parl, tha patitioner nuy élgpsal to Yo board of ausasnmont appyals pussit t the

pravisiona of seofion 382128 wilhin (iry days of the entry of orty Such docislon, §3810-114.8(1), C.RA,
Asgagror's Racommendation
(For Assasuor's Uss Only)
Tax , b || S
Actunl Asaspsud Tag
orlg““l bl eV b .
Qottetted  vmprumsmecsn ; R

Abatu/Refund
[ Assvosor vovommonds snprovat as euliied ahovs,

Ho pratost was fllod for tho yoant, {1t uprotoxt wa filed, plons® sftadh o dopy af tha NAD)
[]  Agaessor reoommonds dental for the fellewing ransori):




DOUGLAS COUNTY ABATEMENT HEARING

REFEREE WORKSHEET
Petitioner.  Batry D. and Robyn Wyttenbach Agent:
Property Addtess: 7386 Preservation Ttail Abatement Number; 16-178

Assessot's Otiginal Value: §2,190,908 for tax year 2015.

Heating Date: ~ December 8, 2016 Hearting Time: 10:00 a.m.

1, The Douglas County Assessot was represented at the heating by Peggy Gulam,

2. The Petitioner was:
a. [ present
b, X not present
¢. [ present/reptesented by
d,  Onot present/trepresented by

3. Assesso's Recommended Value: $2,190,908 for tax year 2015.

Petitionet’s Requested Value:  $2,320,000 for tax year 2015.

4, DPetitioner presented the following testimony and documents in suppott of the claim: Petitioner submitted
infotmation regarding the average ptices of homes in both the Colorado Golf subdivision and Castle Pines; and
stated that the avetage asking price of homes in Castle Pines is §4,321,000 and the average property taxes is
$25,092.. The subject propetty is located in Colotado Golf subdivision. Petitionet questions why the ptoperty taxes
for homes located in Colorado Golf ate higher than homes of highes value located in Castle Pines. Petitionet
requests that the subject’s propetty tax he reduced by a proportional amount as the tax for homes in Castle Pines of
equal value to the subject propetty. ’




5. The Assessot presented the following testimony and docurments in support of the Assessot's position:

[ data from sales of comparable propetties which sold duting the applicable time period; and /ot
Cvaluation using the cost apptoach; and/or

!
b
c¢. [lavaluation using the income approach; and/ot
d.  Dlothet '

THE REFEREFE, FINDS AND RECOMMENDS THAT THE PROPER CLASSIFICATION AND
ACTUAL VALUE OF THE PROPERTY ARE:

Classification: Residential
Total Actual Value: ~ $2,190,908 for tax year 2015.

Reasons ate as follows: The Assessor’s determination of actual value is suppotted by compatable sales. The
- Petitionet’s requested value is higher than the Assessor’s actual value on the subject propetty.

ITIS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED that fot the ahove-stated reasons, the Petition for Abatement is:

a. OApptoved and the value of the subject propetty is reduced as set forth in the Findings and
Recommendations hetein

b. [ Approved in patt as set forth in the Findings and Recommendations hetein
c Denied after abatement heating

d, 0 Administrative Denial is Granted

. REFEREE:
5/ Karen Smith | December 8, 2016
Name Date

Abatement Log No. 16-178




oA

=15

T yhapoe G

et

PT/OEr $T0Z 'GE BUNC - 2TOE "L AINC - ZT0Z ‘QE BunE -0T0Z T AnC _
STE ol 7 aeq [eSjesddy . AORAd AJOLS S3IVS LNIHAND pousd ApmS Stownaid ]
’ . _ apeq oSGy Noa|
OT/TFLT Iea idd) Aosreiddy S|
(7] om|g 1L Ag tofpedsu) [eapsilid UahaD] 35
= IIZOET = .S -
punEyy S xXEll SUEA PSSy Souarauiqg| SOCA oy yuataing] -
=3 CLSSLETS 0¥ LTS B806'06T €5 “Rued J2i sl et oot VLITS 806’067 <3
-+ B 9P TZ9 T | OET'SPTS L - | 806°COR'TS ZiZt g iiT’ ok SUTZOET | GET 'SVES 9696 2L 206’028 TS,
< YESIS'ES - [MEPTSO'ET | Q22928 626 L OCQ'0EED ZIEL YERIS'ES YIZOET | 0£2'9SS %6967, 000"0EES [afsrdezergdi-]
. 960000°0 -
punoy Ainoury Xel, | Syex) Xel sSnpep 2Dy eA ooy SSE) {tojspog] unodry X2] |openxer Snref apey fen remay SS90 Jeaquinmy
pSSY JUISSY | pSsy IUSSY o3nd
. sHYNsay URUSFRR Y . SanpEA ]‘eugﬁyol
TeHEL o X 0000z S SHEA PSS S fousnns,
pqmpsnmamqempadﬂbﬁmmmm:md&xsmsamspw T e 51 Sorbow SISUcaneg
pualpmu “SPEUNSD SPUoMod St SO TeYS MOBG ST UOTRIEA SJossessy Auedod Joslans 10 uag SR uogEnEARAQ) e
fenoe 0 ISSIUoD BN UMOZ SSTiTe STeyle O parediuc se s9xa] 10 [989] Byl 50) ST WSIL0D SISUonT PRSI . IS0V
TUOHROUDVILIORY St az Jed L xeil . HOVENSE LA MASON 2 ARivel izauonr
S s T g——— m*i_'_ 199US ERIUSURI




RECEIVED
9@ DouGLAS COUNTY AT
colpuine wioe s | |l
0 Duieky haseswar . ooy | 301 Wieox e
Phone 303-680.7480 Pax 4034708761 Fria Oxstin ook, O3 80404

PETITION FOR ABATEMENT OR REFUND QF TAXES

comy _ JUUELAS , W‘?ﬁ% Racslved,
m\a&essar‘s ar Gamtrisslenons' Data Stamp

ﬁ?lfml g::m Plﬁl:’ﬂﬁml%?:%ngmmw- - Maﬁb Al é{n Mg ! l@b&dh@ﬁml} ‘ C’Oﬂ/]
Peffemrs Naa: 1&2}:&2’2&’ M Lodyy é,dk TTEME T

Peiifioner’s moliry addmsa:

- %’::zgﬁz& o BA(RY

City or Tewn Statn Zlp Code

SOHEDULY oRt e MBER(S) PROPHRYY AUDRESS OR LAGAL RESCRIFIONOP IR
QREIS™ e el T, AREL, co 5413y

Polonr Mgt Ehat U e ssessed apaingtth liovs propery o propecy e vagr_ L2151 e incoactfor o ol ~
{Belnfly dnammedm«mhnmwmnndmanywmmﬁmm Attagh addifional piisets 1€ nevessary,) frtie g asi

+

et et of st v 2 5’,‘?%2 m‘?f‘?’

Petfilonar requests an abalement of refind of the approprisle taxes,

ldndam.wderpﬂhﬂwdmdmlnmmnddma. fhi i patiton, logather with any accompanying axillils o statemente, tas beg
preparer oxamningd bivia, ad lo ehc tofmvmtma.tnmmtmmmw lsmc‘ouectwcfw loto, "

Deylme Photto Numbaréﬂf tf - {?’F}Z

S . Doylirse Phona Number(, )
Agont's Blgnatirs* )
“otter of sjmtey wist ko sttcehed wiren patition Is subaritsd,

If o Deard of tounty cotmmissloness, autsugnt to oseton 883041 14(1 t. or o propany tx atininslralor, gursuant to secton 39-2+116, fienes

T e e s i
: - hgsessor's ‘Regommandation
(Pat : Anzensory Ust Only)
-Tax YOO e
Adtuel Assessed Tag
L1171 S, .
Goyreatsd
Absto/Refund -
] aseussor vasonunonds appoval as outiinod abiovo,
Na prolant wos filod {or the yaan {74 protiet woa flod, ploctn @iach ik copy tftha Non,]
[:] Mhmot tecammonds danla! for the falfowiay reason(s):




